FORM PTO-1595 (Rc.. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



102296590

Attorney Ref. No.: 0007056-0234/P6798

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents of soot thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Igor Davidovich Kushnirskiy 2. Sergi Pikalev 8 - 13 - 22 10 - 28 - 2	SUN MICROSYSTEMS, INC. 901 San Antonio Road Palo Alto, California 94303
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Merger [] Change of Name [] Other: Execution Date: December 10, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.8 I hereby certify that this correspondence is, on the date shown below, is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments, Washington, D. C. 20231. Date of Deposit: August 1, 2002
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Name: Jose Ramos
If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/021,915	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: J. D. Harriman II, Esq. COUDERT BROTHERS LLP 333 South Hope Street, Suite 2300 Los Angeles, California 90071	ched? []Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h): \$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. J. D. Harriman II - Reg. No. 31,967 Typed Name and Reg. No.	
Total number of pages con	mprising cover sheet: 2
Mail documents to be recorded with r Mail documents to be recorded with r Commissioner of Patents & Tra Washington, I Washington, I	ademarks, Box Assignments

08/15/20**0**2 P

40.00 OP

LA 63175v2

oi FC:58

PATENT

REEL: 013521 FRAME: 0899

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	T	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
1 Jan Davidavich Kushninskin	CHILATOR OF CALLED	
Igor Davidovich Kushnirskiy Sergi Pialev	SUN MICROSYSTEMS, INC. 901 San Antonio Road	
2. Seigi Pialev	Palo Alto, California 94303	
	1 alo Aito, Camornia 94303	
mris,		
mri> 12/12/01		
12/12/12/		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No	·	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No	
[X] Assignment	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 37 CFR §1.10	
Security Agreement	"Express Mail" Mailing Label Number: EK 919611383 US	
Merger	Lipies Maning Easter Manier Dr. 77817803 GS	
Change of Name	Date of Deposit: December 12, 2001	
Other:	I hereby certify that this paper, accompanying documents and fee are being	
	deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to	
Execution Date: December 10, 2001	Addressee" Service under 37 CFR §1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D. C. 20231,	
	Box Patent Application.	
	· ,	
	of dam	
	Sose Ramos	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: December 12, 2001	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10021915		
Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No		
C. N	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved.	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h): \$40.00	
J. D. Harriman II, Esq.	7. 10.01.100 (57 0.110.11.21(11)) \$ 10.00	
COUDERT BROTHERS LLP	[X] Enclosed	
333 South Hope Street, Suite 2300		
Los Angeles, California 90071	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
poor range less, carrier may contri		
	8. Deposit account number:	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE		
	THIS STACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
the original document.	on is true and correct and any andered copy to a true copy of	
J. D. Harriman II - Reg. No. 31,967		
Typed Name and Reg. No. Signature	Date	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		

Washington, D.C. 20231

10 & Assignment

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (We) the undersigned, IGOR DAVIDOVICH KUSHNIRSKIY and SERGI PIKALEV hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to SUN MICROSYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware Corporation, having a principal place of business at 901 San Antonio Road, Palo Alto, California 94303, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my (our) entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which is being filed concurrently herewith, and is entitled:

"APPLICATION PROGRAMMING INTERFACE FOR CONNECTING A PLATFORM INDEPENDENT PLUG-IN TO A WEB BROWSER"

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has (have) been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Dated: _.	12/10/2001	Igor Davidovich Kushnirskiy
Dated:	12/10/2001	Sergi Pikalev

LA 62514v1

RECORDED: 08/13/2002

PATENT REEL: 013521 FRAME: 0901